
(1)　租税負担率の累年比較
           Yearly Composition of Ratio of Tax Burden

平成３
　　４
　　５
　　６
　　７
　　８
　　９
　　10
　　11
　　12
　　13
資料：財務省主税局調
（注）１　国民所得は、内閣府の「国民経済計算（93ＳＮＡ）」による実績値である。
　　　２　人口は毎月全国推計人口（総務省）の年度平均である。

Note:

(2)　租税負担率の国際比較
　　　　 　International Comparison of Ratio of Tax Burden

資料：財務省主税局調
  （注）１　各国とも平成12年分（年度）である。
　　  　２　（　）内は日本円に換算したものである。

国　　税
National Tax

国民所得
National Income

１－２　国民所得に対する租税負担率
Ratio of Tax Burden to National Income

Source: Tax Bureau, Ministry of Finance

年　度
Fiscal Year

負　担　率
Ratio of Tax Burden

国　税、
地方税計

Total of
National Tax
and Local Tax

地方税
Local Tax

租　税　負　担　額
Amount of Tax Burden

　万人
10 thousand

　　　　円

ド イ ツ
Germany

Million euros

百万ユーロ

負　担　率
Ratio of Tax Burden

国　税、
地方税計

Total of National
Tax and Local

Tax

地方税
Local Tax

国　　税
National Tax

租　税　負　担　額
Amount of Tax Burden

国民所得
National
Income

国　　　名
Name of the country

Source: Tax Bureau, Ministry of Finance
Note: 1  Figures for 2000 (FY) are shown for each country.
          2  Figures in the brackets are converted ones into yen.

人　口
Population

国　税、
地方税計

Total of
National Tax
and Local Tax

国　　税
National Tax

１人当たり租税負担額
Amount of Tax Burden per Capita

１人当たり
国民所得

National Income
per Capita

国　税、
地方税計

Total of
National Tax
and Local Tax

国　税
National

Tax

Million euros

Yen
　　　　円

Yen
　　　　円

Yen
　　　％　　　％　　　億円

100 million yen

632,110

　　　億円
100 million yen

　　　億円
100 million yen

556,007
511,977
492,139

573,964
571,142
540,007
549,630

527,209

100 million yen

FY 1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

552,261

1998

1999

2000

　　　億円

3,730,039
3,712,483
3,711,869
3,761,621

3,804,499
3,746,015

12,550
12,578
12,610

12,403
12,448
12,486

12,642
12,665
12,689

792,419
738,791
726,458
691,157
706,279
718,078

12,521

727,646
689,131
665,140
695,621

437,952
439,069
440,925

509,643
461,089
457,426

404,981
388,582
415,485

3,007,368
2,982,393
2,972,825
3,004,250
2,999,635
3,091,993

431,281

3,112,081
3,010,074
2,957,769
2,998,265

23.5
23.2
23.4

26.3
24.8
24.4

23.2
22.5
22.9

16.9
15.5
15.4
14.4
14.6
14.2

23.0

14.2
13.5
13.1
13.9

886,380
903,198
917,562

982,837
919,647
907,055

871,199
842,400
882,673

350,727
345,683
335,913
325,391
336,750
350,937

865,398

361,555
359,222
350,261
355,464

3,805,335
3,924,334
3,889,109
3,764,542

1  Figures for national income are actual amounts computed on the bases of “National Economic Accounting (93 System of National Accounts
　: 93SNA) by Cabinet Office.

2  Figures for population are averages for the fiscal year derived from “Monthly Estimate of National Population” (Management and
　Coordination Agency).

人　口
Population

国　税、
地方税計

Total of National
Tax and Local Tax

１人当たり租税負担額
Amount of Tax Burden per Capita

国　　税
National Tax

１人当たり
国民所得

National Income
per Capita

国　税、
地方税計

Total of
National Tax
and Local Tax

国　税
National

Tax

　万人　　　　ドル　　　　ドル　　　　ドル
100 million

dollars
100 million

dollars

　　　％　　　％ 　億ﾄﾞﾙ 　億ﾄﾞﾙ
10 thousandDollarsDollarsDollars

27,526

5,976

8,218

5,889

5,776

8,052
(901,827)
　　　ポンド

Pounds

4,941
(889,392)
ユーロ

Euros

5,690
(667,722)
ユーロ

Euros

6,971
(822,588)
ユーロ

Euros

6,053
(703,252)

4,831
(541,074)
　　　ポンド

Pounds

4,705
(846,828)
ユーロ

Euros

4,997
(586,382)
ユーロ

Euros

5,925
(699,186)

(591,157)

ユーロ
Euros

5,088

29,178
(3,267,881)
　　　ポンド

Pounds

11,949
(2,150,798)
ユーロ

Euros

18,236
(2,139,942)
ユーロ

Euros

17,506
(2,065,737)
ユーロ

Euros

14,560
(1,691,544)

27.416.6

41.139.4

31.227.4

39.833.8

41.634.9

100 million
dollars

100 million
dollars

22,0088,710

Million poundsMillion pounds

百万ユーロ
Million euros

13,298

アメリカ
U.S.A

80,314
百万ﾎﾟﾝﾄﾞ百万ﾎﾟﾝﾄﾞ百万ﾎﾟﾝﾄﾞ百万ﾎﾟﾝﾄﾞ

イギリス
U.K.

 　億ﾄﾞﾙ 　億ﾄﾞﾙ

Million poundsMillion pounds

295,27814,131281,147714,065
百万ユーロ百万ユーロ
Million eurosMillion euros

百万ユーロ
467,60556,962410,6431,498,560

410,52761,586348,941

百万ユーロ百万ユーロ百万ユーロ

1,030,943

Million eurosフランス
France

百万ユーロ百万ユーロ百万ユーロ百万ユーロ
イタリア
Italy

Million eurosMillion euros

Million euros Million euros Million euros Million euros

349,64055,731293,909840,995

2001 3,700,468 499,684 355,488 392,864 672,358 12,719855,172 13.5 23.1 2,909,402



1  Overview    

国税の百円当たりの徴税コスト
Cost of Collection of National Tax per 100 yen

地方税の百円当たりの徴税コスト
Cost of Collection of Local Tax per 100 yen

　　　　　　　　　　　　　円 　　　　　　　　　　　　　　円
Yen Yen

平成３ FY 1991 0.93 2.38

　　４ 1992 1.06 2.62

　　５ 1993 1.10 2.71

　　６ 1994 1.23 2.80

　　７ 1995 1.26 2.87

　　８ 1996 1.30 2.76

　　９ 1997 1.28 2.64

　　10 1998 1.44 2.72

　　11 1999 1.50 2.68

　　12 2000 1.42 2.53

　　13 2001 1.54 2.57
資料：会計課・総務省調
Source: Accounting Division, Ministry of Public Management, Home Affairs, Post and Telecommunications

１－３　　徴税コストの累計比較
Comparison of Annual Cost of Collection

年　度
Fiscal Year


