1 - 2 国民所得に対する租税負担率

Ratio of Tax Burden to National Income

(1) 租税負担率の累年比較

Yearly Composition of Ratio of Tax Burden

年 度 Fiscal Year		国民所得 National Income	租 税 負 担 額 Amount of Tax Burden			負担率 Ratio of Tax Burden			1人当たり租税負担額 Amount of Tax Burden per Capita		
			国 税 National Tax	地方税 Local Tax	国 税、 地方税計 Total of National Tax and Local Tax	国 税 National Tax	国 税、 地方税計 Total of National Tax and Local Tax	1人当たり 国民所得 National Income per Capita	国 税 National Tax	国 税、 地方税計 Total of National Tax and Local Tax	人 口 Population
		億円 100 million yen	億円 100 million yen	億円 100 million yen	億円 100 million yen	%	%	円 Yen	円 Yen	円 Yen	万人 10 thousand
平成 3	FY 1991	3,730,039	632,110	350,727	982,837	16.9	26.3	3,007,368	509,643	792,419	12,403
4	1992	3,712,483	573,964	345,683	919,647	15.5	24.8	2,982,393	461,089	738,791	12,448
5	1993	3,711,869	571,142	335,913	907,055	15.4	24.4	2,972,825	457,426	726,458	12,486
6	1994	3,761,621	540,007	325,391	865,398	14.4	23.0	3,004,250	431,281	691,157	12,521
7	1995	3,764,542	549,630	336,750	886,380	14.6	23.5	2,999,635	437,952	706,279	12,550
8	1996	3,889,109	552,261	350,937	903,198	14.2	23.2	3,091,993	439,069	718,078	12,578
9	1997	3,924,334	556,007	361,555	917,562	14.2	23.4	3,112,081	440,925	727,646	12,610
10	1998	3,805,335	511,977	359,222	871,199	13.5	22.9	3,010,074	404,981	689,131	12,642
11	1999	3,746,015	492,139	350,261	842,400	13.1	22.5	2,957,769	388,582	665,140	12,665
12	2000	3,804,499	527,209	355,464	882,673	13.9	23.2	2,998,265	415,485	695,621	12,689
13	2001	3,700,468	499,684	355,488	855,172	13.5	23.1	2,909,402	392,864	672,358	12,719

資料:財務省主税局調

- (注)1 国民所得は、内閣府の「国民経済計算(935NA)」による実績値である。
 - 2 人口は毎月全国推計人口(総務省)の年度平均である。

Source: Tax Bureau, Ministry of Finance

Note: 1 Figures for national income are actual amounts computed on the bases of "National Economic Accounting (93 System of National Accounts : 93SNA) by Cabinet Office.

(2) 租税負担率の国際比較

International Comparison of Ratio of Tax Burden

	国民所得 National Income	租 税 負 担 額 Amount of Tax Burden			負担率 Ratio of Tax Burden		1 1 14 + 17	1人当たり租税負担額 Amount of Tax Burden per Capita		
国 名 Name of the country		国 税 National Tax	地方税 Local Tax	国 税、 地方税計 Total of National Tax and Local Tax	国 税	国 税、 地方税計 Total of National Tax and Local Tax	1 人当たり 国民所得 National Income per Capita	国 税 National Tax	国税、 地方税計 Total of National Tax and Local Tax	人 口 Population
	億ドル	億ドル	億ドル	億ドル	%	%	ドル	ドル	ドル	
アメリカ	100 million	100 million	100 million	100 million			Dollars	Dollars		10 thousand
U.S.A	dollars	dollars	dollars	dollars			29,178	4,831	8,052	
	80,314	13,298	8,710	22,008	16.6	27.4	(3,267,881)	(541,074)	(901,827)	27,526
_	百万ポンド	百万ポンド	百万ポンパ	百万ポンパ			ポンド	ポンド	ポンド	
イギリス	Million pounds	Million pounds	Million pounds	Million pounds			Pounds	Pounds	Pounds	
U.K.							11,949	4,705	4,941	
	714,065	281,147	14,131	295,278	39.4	41.1	(2,150,798)	(846,828)	(889,392)	5,976
	百万ユーロ	百万ユーロ	百万ユーロ	百万ユーロ			ユーロ	ユーロ	ユーロ	
ドイツ	Million euros	Million euros	Million euros	Million euros			Euros	Euros	Euros	
Germany							18,236	4,997	5,690	
	1,498,560	410,643	56,962	467,605	27.4	31.2	(2,139,942)	(586,382)	(667,722)	8,218
	百万ユーロ	百万ユーロ	百万ユーロ	百万ユーロ			ユーロ	ユーロ	ユーロ	
フランス	Million euros	Million euros	Million euros	Million euros			Euros	Euros	Euros	
France							17,506	5,925	6,971	
	1,030,943	348,941	61,586	410,527	33.8	39.8	(2,065,737)	(699, 186)	(822,588)	5,889
	百万ユーロ	百万ユーロ	百万ユーロ	百万ユーロ			ユーロ	ユーロ	ユーロ	
イタリア	Million euros	Million euros	Million euros	Million euros			Euros	Euros	Euros	
Italy							14,560	5,088	6,053	
70 W1 0 1 26 / 12 1 1 1 1 1	840,995	293,909	55,731	349,640	34.9	41.6	(1,691,544)	(591,157)	(703,252)	5,776

資料:財務省主税局調

(注)1 各国とも平成12年分(年度)である。

2 ()内は日本円に換算したものである。

Source: Tax Bureau, Ministry of Finance

Note: 1 Figures for 2000 (FY) are shown for each country.

2 Figures in the brackets are converted ones into yen.

² Figures for population are averages for the fiscal year derived from "Monthly Estimate of National Population" (Management and Coordination Agency).

1 - 3 徴税コストの累計比較 Comparison of Annual Cost of Collection

年 Fisca	度 ll Year	国税の百円当たりの徴税コスト Cost of Collection of National Tax per 100 yen	地方税の百円当たりの徴税コスト Cost of Collection of Local Tax per 100 yen		
		円	円		
		Yen	Yen		
平成 3	FY 1991	0.93	2.38		
4	1992	1.06	2.62		
5	1993	1.10	2.71		
6	1994	1.23	2.80		
7	1995	1.26	2.87		
8	1996	1.30	2.76		
9	1997	1.28	2.64		
10	1998	1.44	2.72		
11	1999	1.50	2.68		
12	2000	1.42	2.53		
13	2001	1.54	2.57		

資料:会計課・総務省調

Source: Accounting Division, Ministry of Public Management, Home Affairs, Post and Telecommunications